AOZ8320DI
One-Line Surge Protection High-Power TVS
General Description
The AOZ8320DI is a series of one-line, high-power tran-
sient voltage suppressor designed to protect power rail/
bus from surge and ESD events, with an operating volt-
age range from 2.5V to 36V.
This device incorporates one unidirectional TVS diode in

AOZ8320DI
Part Marking
Part Number Part Number Code of Marking
AOZ8320DI-02 B
AOZ8320DI-05 C
AOZ8320DI-08 D
AOZ8320DI-09 E
AOZ8320DI-12 F
AOZ8320DI-18 G
AOZ8320DI-20 H
AOZ8320DI-36 K
A R 1
Assembly Location Code
Assembly Lot CodeProduct Number Code
As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or
systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into
the body or (b) support or sustain life, and (c) whose
failure to perform when properly used in accordance
with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury of
the user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life
support, device, or system whose failure to perform can
be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or
effectiveness.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
ALPHA AND OMEGA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL
COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
Applications or uses as critical components in life support devices or systems are not authorized. AOS does not
assume any liability arising out of such applications or uses of its products. AOS reserves the right to make
changes to product specifications without notice.  It is the responsibility of the customer to evaluate suitability of the
product for their intended application. Customer shall comply with applicable legal requirements, including all
applicable export control rules, regulations and limitations.
AOS' products are provided subject to AOS' terms and conditions of sale which are set forth at:
Rev. 1.1 January 2018 www.aosmd.com Page 11 of 11
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
UNIT: mm
NOTE
1. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER.
    CONVERTED INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
2. TOLERANCE :±0.05 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3. RADIUS ON ALL CORNER ARE 0.152 MAX., UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4. PACKAGE WARPAGE: 0.012 MAX.
5. NO ANY PLASTIC FLASH ALLOWED ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM LEAD SURFACE.
6. PAD PLANARITY: ±0.102
7. CRACK BETWEEN PLASTIC BODY AND LEAD IS NOT ALLOWED.
 1
AOS Semiconductor
Product Reliability Report
 AOZ8320DI-05, rev A
Plastic Encapsulated Device
ALPHA & OMEGA Semiconductor, Inc
Nov, 2018
 2
This AOS product reliability report summarizes the qualification result for AOZ8320DI-05.
Accelerated environmental tests are performed on a specific sample size, and then followed by
electrical test at end point. Review of final electrical test result confirms that AOZ8320DI-05
passes AOS quality and reliability requirements. The released product will be categorized by the
process family and be routine monitored for continuously improving the product quality.
I. Reliability Stress Test Summary and Results
Note: The reliability data presents total of available generic data up to the published date.
Note A: MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) 1 based on J-STD-020
II. Reliability Evaluation
FIT rate (per billion):  7.63
MTTF = 14960 years